

CWP No.2430 of 2016

19.09.2016 Present: Mr.B. Nandan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 9.

CMP No.7913 of 2016

Leave granted. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.2430 of 2016

Admit. Issue notice. Mr.J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 9. Notice be issued to respondent No.10, returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within two weeks. List on 8th December, 2016, before the learned Single Judge having the roster.

CMP No.7914 of 2016

The application is disposed of by providing that the appointment of respondent No.10 shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

Copy **dasti**.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice**

September 19, 2016
(cm/vt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**