

CWP No. 2430 of 2016

29.03.2019 Present: Mr. B. Nandan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Additional Advocates Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.
Mr. Sumit Himalvi, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 6.
Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate, for respondent No. 10.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 6 and 10 pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply. List after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

March 29, 2019
(raman)