

CWP No. 2430 of 2016

17.10.2019 Present: Mr. B. Nandan Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. AGs with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. AGs, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 10.

CMP No. 551 of 2019

The present application under Section 151 of CPC has been maintained by the applicant for early hearing of the case. As per the applicant, the matter is urgent in nature, since the illegality is prevailing by the wrong appointment of respondent No. 10, as such, the matter is required to be heard at the earliest. The application is duly supported with an affidavit. No reply to the application has been filed.

Heard. At this stage, taking into consideration the fact that the matter relates to Anganwari, the present application is allowed and hearing of this case is ordered to be expedited. The application stands disposed.

CWP No. 2430 of 2016

As prayed, list for final hearing in the month of **December, 2019**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

October 17, 2019
(raman)