

Sarita Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2430 of 2016

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. S.S. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

CMP No.32698 of 2025

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.2430 of 2016

List during ***1st week of May, 2026.***

January 01, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge