

**Sarita Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CWP No. 2430 of 2016**

**08.05.2026 Present:** Mr. S.S. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

Let name of Mr. Sumit Himalvi, Advocate, be reflected as Counsel for respondent No. 6 in the Cause List.

Heard for some time.

Let necessary scheme in issue, at the relevant time, alongwith complete record, be produced before this Court.

List on **19.06.2026**.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
*(sushma)*